 1/5
BS3500N-C
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications
Order Code: BS3500N-C
Version: A0  2018/5/2   Thyristor Surge Suppresser
`

(3) Package: DO-214AA (SMB)
(4) Rating Surge Voltage: 6KV (10/700μs)
Part Numbering System Mark
Thermal Considerations
B42LC
 B35NC: Part Number
1804: April, 2018
Surge Ratings
0909
Lead Material Copper Alloy
Body Material
UL recognized epoxy meeting
flammability classification 94V-0
Terminal Finish 100% Matte-Tin Plated
Product Characteristics
 Characteristics
B006U2G
0909
IS
VS
+I
IDRM
IH
IT
VDRM VT
+V
- I
-V
 3/5
BS3500N-C
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications
Order Code: BS3500N-C
Version: A0  2018/5/2   Thyristor Surge Suppresser
Typical Characteristics
 4/5
BS3500N-C
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications
Order Code: BS3500N-C
Version: A0  2018/5/2   Thyristor Surge Suppresser
REF. mm inch
D  3.6±0.3 0.142±0.012
D1  2±0.15 0.079±0.006
L  4.6±0.3 0.181±0.012
T  5.4±0.3 0.213±0.012
T1  1.1±0.3 0.043±0.012
d  0~0.4 0~0.016
H  2.10~2.60 0.083~0.102
REF mm inch
A 5.45 0.215
B 2.45 0.096
C 2.15 0.085
Product Dimensions
Recommended Soldering Pad